World’s Smallest
1.8V RR I/O Op Amp
•CMVR 300mV beyond rails
•RR output swing within
30mV @ 2K load
•SC-70 and SOT packaging
•LMV321 pin-compatible
SC-70 shown actual size.

n Battery Monitoring
Connection Diagram
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range
Industrial
−40˚C to +85˚C
Packaging Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin SC70-5 LMV921M7 A21 250 Units Tape and
Reel
MAA05A
LMV921M7X A21 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT23-5 LMV921M5 A29A 250 Units Tape and
Reel MA05B
LMV921M5X A29A 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SC70-5/SOT23-5
DS100979-84
Top View
April 1999